Welcome to

The Golden Leaf

Restaurant

represents one of the finest Indian dining
experience that Livingstone has to offer, a pioneer in it s field,
unrivaled and unmatched in its superlative culinary
perfection and stunning ambience.

We bring together uniquely talented people
to deliver a delightful range of Indian,
Continental and Zambian cuisine.

MOSI-OA-TUNYA ROAD LIVINGSTONE, ZAMBIA
TEL: +260 974 321266 | +260 954 166592
Whatsapp Number: +260 971 632745



VEGETARIAN

PANEER TIKKA

Pieces of cottage cheese marinated with yoghurt and spices roasted in a tandoor (8 pcs)

CHILLIE PANEER INDO-CHINESE (DRY)

Pieces of cottage cheese sauteed with onions and green pepper

PANEER PAKODA
Pieces of diced cottage cheese deep fried in a light crispy batter (6 Pcs)

POTATOE BHAJIA
Potatoes dipped in chick peas flour and deep fried (8 Pcs)

ONION BHAJIA
Julienne onions dipped in chick peas flour and deep fried (8 Pcs)

VEGETABLE MANCHURIAN
Mixed vegetable balls in a Chinese style sauce (10 Pcs)

VEGETABLE SAMOOSAS

Chefs savoury filled with spiced vegetables and deep fried (4 Pcs)
POPPADUMS

Jeera or Pepper (fried or roasted)

MASALA POPPADUM

NON VEGETARIAN

CHICKEN TIKKA

Tender chicken breast marinated with yoghurt and spices cooked in the tandoor (8 Pcs)

STARTERS
___VEGETARIAN

CHILLIE CHICKEN INDO-CHINESE (DRY)

Chicken pieces sauteed with onions and peppers

DRUMS OF HEAVEN
Spiced chicken drumsticks in lollipop style (8 Pcs)

HALF TANDOORI CHICKEN

Chicken marinated in special spices and barbecued over flaming charcoal in the tandoor

SPICY CHICKEN WINGS

Marinated overnight in our exotic chefs special sauce (8 Pcs)

CHICKEN SAMOOSAS
Filled with minced chicken and deep fried (4 Pcs)

Prices may change without notice

ZMW

K210.00

K190.00

K170.00

K147.00

K152.00

K160.00

K125.00

K35.00

K40.00

K235.00

K190.00

K187.00

K182.00

K145.00

K140.00

04/03/2025



VEGETARIAN DISHES zZMw

VEGETABLE MAKHANWALA (mild) K197.00
Mixed vegetables with shredded cottage cheese in a tomatoe base gravy

VEGETABLE JALFREZI K197.00
Sweet and sour dish with onion, capsicum and tomatoe

VEGETABLE KADAI (mild/ medium) K205.00
Mixed vegetable with special kadai satice

VEGETABLE KORMA (mild) K212.00
Mixed vegetable delicately prepared with cream and cooked in a wiite sauce

TAVA SUBZI (medium) K212.00
Mushrooms, babycorn, cauliflower, onion, green pepper cooked in tomatoe and onion gravy

CORN PALAK (mild/ medium) K212.00
Sweet corn and cauliflower cooked in a spinach gravy

PANEER TIKKA MASALA (med) K232.00
Paneer pieces cooked in tandoor and served in enion gravy

TAVA PANEER (mild/ medium) K227.00
Paneer pieces cooked with onion, tomatoe, green pepper in special chefs style sauce

PANEER BURJI ( medium/ hot) K227.00
Scrambled paneer in chopped onion and tomatoe gravy

PALAK PANEER (mild/ medium/ hot) K227.00
Paneer cooked with spinach in chefs secret spices

PANEER SHAI KORMA (mild) K227.00
Paneer cooked in a very rich gravy shai style

PANEER MAKHANI (medium/ hot) K227.00
Paneer cooked in a special butter sauce

CHILLY PANEER (hot) K227.00
Cottage cheese with onion, fresh chillies combined in a sweet sour sauce

ALLOO JEERA (medium) K162.00
Potatoe flavoured with cumin seeds

DALL TURKA (medium) k185.00
Lentils cooked in indian spices and tempered with garlic and jeera

DALL MAKHANI (medium) k172.00
Black lentils cooked in indian spices

MUSHROOM MASALA (medium) K187.00
Mushroom cooked in a combination of three saices and Indian spices

RAITAS K107.00

Spicy yoghurt with cucumber and onions

Prices may change without notice 04/03/2025



CHICKEN / EGG DISHES

CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA (mild/ medium/ hot)

Boneless roasted chicken breast marinated in a special creamy butter sauce

BUTTER CHICKEN (mild/ medium)

Boneless chicken prepared with exotic spices in a special butter sauce

BALTI CHICKEN (medium/ hot)

Boneless chicken in an onion & tomato gravy topped with an egg

CHICKEN MASALA (medium/ hot)

Authentic indian style chicken curry with chefs special spices

TAVA CHICKEN (mild/ medium/ hot)

Chicken pieces cooked with onion, tomatoe, green pepper in special chefs style sauce

CHICKEN KORMA (mild)

Delicately prepared with cream and cooked in a white sauce

KADAI CHICKEN (mild/ medium/ hot)

Cooked in julienne onions and green peppers

BHUNA CHICKEN (mild/ medium/ hot)

Spicy chicken cooked with onions, tomatoes and spices in a thick gravy

PALAK CHICKEN (mild/ medium /hot)

Boneless chicken prepared with fresh fenugreek leaves

CHICKEN VINDALOO (hot)

Boneless chicken in a hot and sour sauce

CHICKEN JALFREZI (mild/ medium/ hot)

Tender juicy chunks of chicken in a spicy tomatoe sauce

CHICKEN TIKKA ROLL (medium/ hot)

Succulent pieces of marinated chicken in a mayo sauce enveloped in a naan bread

EGG CURRY (medium)
Eggs cooked in a typical north Indian style curry

Prices may change without notice

ZMW

K267.00

K262.00

K257.00

K257.00

K257.00

K257.00

K257.00

K257.00

K252.00

K252.00

K252.00

K127.00

K147.00

04/03/2025



MUTTON / PRAWN / FISH DISHES

MUTTON BHUNA (medium/ hot)

Tender pieces of mutton cooked in slow charcoal flame

MUTTON KADAI (mild/ medium)

Mutton pieces cooked in special kadai sauce

MUTTON KORMA ( mild )

Tender pieces of lamb cooked in a rich white sauce

MUTTON ROGAN GOSHT (hot)

Tender pieces of lamb cooked in a rich onion and tomatoe sauce

MUTTON RARA (medium/ hot)

Tender pieces of mutton cooked with minced mutton in a North Indian style

MUTTON MASALA (medium/ hot)

Tender pieces of mutton cooked with chefs special spices

MUTTON VINDALLOO (hot)

Tender lamb cooked in a hot spicy sauce

PRAWN JALFREZI (mild/ medium)

Prawn meat in a sweet and sour sauce with onion, capsicum and tomatoe

PRAWN KADAI (medium)

Succulent prawn meat in chefs special kadai sauce

PRAWN MASALA (medium/ hot)

Fairly hot dish prepared in a onion base sauce finished with Indian spices

PRAWN KORMA (mild)

Prawn meat cooked in a rich white cashewnut sauce

FISH MASALA (medium)

Cooked in a onion base sauce finished with spices

TAVA FISH

Pieces of Hake or Tilipia cooked with onion, tomatoe, green pepper in special chefs style sauce

Prices may change without notice

ZIMW

K297.00

K297.00

K297.00

K297.00

K297.00

K297.00

K297.00

K257.00

K257.00

K257.00

K257.00

K247.00

K247.00

04/03/2025



RICE

PLAIN RICE

JEERA RICE

PILAU RICE
VEGETABLE PILAU RICE
EGG FRIED RICE

BIRYANI DISHES

VEGETABLE HYDRABADI BIRYANI
EGG HYDRABADI BIRYANI
CHICKEN HYDRABADI BIRYANI
LAMB HYDRABADI BIRYANI

NAAN / ROTIS

BUTTER NAAN

GARLIC NAAN / CHILLIE NAAN
CHILLIE GARLIC NAAN

CHEESE NAAN / ONION NAAN
PESHWARI NAAN

CHEESE GARLIC NAAN
TANDOORI ROTI

CHILLIE GARLIC TANDOORI ROTI
PLAIN PARATHA

GARLIC PARATHA

SALADS

KACHUMBER SALAD
TOSSED SALAD (House salad)

DESSERTS

SAFFRON KULFI
CARDOMON KULFI

ICE CREAM

STRAWBERRY,VANILLA,CHOCOLATE
VANILLA ICE CREAM WITH CHOCOLATE SAUCE

Prices may change without notice

ZMW

K113.00
K122.00
K124.00
K130.00
K117.00

K183.00
K187.00
K227.00
K267.00

K47.00
K49.00
K53.00
K50.00
K50.00
K55.00
K50.00
K55.00
K47.00
K49.00

K89.00
K89.00

K107.00
K107.00

K97.00
K99.00

04/03/2025



CONTINENTAL

VEGETABLE / TOMATOE SOUP

HOME MADE POTATOE SOUP / TOMATOE SOUP
HOMEMADE CHICKEN AND MUSHROOM SOUP

FISH FINGERS WITH TARTER SAUCE

CHICKEN STRIPS SERVED WITH CHEESE OR PEPPER SAUCE
BBQ CHICKEN WINGS

Bbq flavoured wings garnished with sesame seeds

LEMON AND HERB WINGS

Delicately flavoured with a hint of lemon

SALADS

GARDEN SALAD

Lettuce,onion,cucumber and tomato

GREEK SALAD

Lettuce,onion,cucumber,tomatoe,green pepper,olives and feta cheese
CEASAR SALAD
Lettuce,onion,cucumber,green pepper,tomatoe,chicken,bacon and croutons.

COLESLAW SALAD

Fine shredded raw cabbage with mayonnaise.

PASTA

VEGETABLE CHOW-MEIN

Fried mixed vegetables on a bed of spicy noodles or spaghetti

CHICKEN CHOW MEIN
Tender juicy chicken on a bed of mixed vegetables and noodles or spaghetti

PENNE PASTA IN A CREAMY MUSHROOM SAUCE
Penne pasta tossed in a creamy mushroom sauce

CHICKEN BACON RANCH PASTA
Penne pasta cooked with bacon and chicken with cream

SPAGHETTI BOLOGNAISE

Spaghetti served in a rich beef mince bolognaise sauce

Prices may change without notice

ZMW
K75.00

K102.00
K112.00

K142.00
K132.00
K105.00

K105.00

K97.00

K112.00

K115.00

K87.00

K120.00

K142.00

K157.00

K167.00

K167.00

04/03/2025



CONTINENTAL

BEEF BURGER WITH CHIPS

Beef patties with onion rings and a slice of tomatoe

CHEESE BURGER WITH CHIPS

Beef burger topped with cheese ,lettuce,tomatoe,onion and mayo

BACON AND CHEESE BURGER WITH CHIPS

Beef pattie with bacon, onion rings and a slice of tomatoe

CHICKEN BURGER WITH CHIPS

Chicken pattie with onion and a slice of tomatoe

CHICKEN STIRFRY

Strips of chicken breast with carrots,green pepper and green beans served with rice

CHICKEN SCHNITZEL

Chicken breast in breadcrumbs served with mushroom sauce

CHICKEN CORDON BLEU
Chicken breast filled with ham and cheese served with side salad and chips

CHICKEN KIEV

Chicken breast filled with garlic butter and parsley served with side salad and chips
HALF PERI PERI/ BBQ CHICKEN

Grilled Half chicken served with chips

BEEF FILLET

Tender fillet steak with onion rings and pepper sauce

T-BONE
300 -350 grams tender t.bone simply seasoned and served with Chips

PORK CHOPS

Pork chops marinated in a chef style sweet and sour marinade

FISH AND CHIPS
Fillets of Hake or Tilipia fish served with side salad and chips

ZAMBIAN DISHES

NSHIMA WITH CHICKEN CURRY
NSHIMA WITH BEEF CURRY
NSHIMA WITH T-BONE

NSHIMA WITH WHOLE BREAM FISH

NSHIMA PER PLATE

Prices may change without notice

ZMW
K153.00

K163.00

K173.00

K147.00

K187.00

K227.00

K227.00

K227.00

K215.00

K230.00

K212.00

K240.00

K237.00

K157.00
K162.00

K212.00
K227.00

K55.00

04/03/2025



CONTINENTAL

SANDWICHES

All sandwiches are served with chips and side salad

CHEESE AND TOMATOE SANDWICH
HAM AND CHEESE SANDWICH

EGG AND BACON SANDWICH
CHICKEN MA YONNAISE SANDWICH

OMELETTES

CHEESE AND TOMATOE OMELETTE WITH CHIPS

BACON CHEESE AND TOMATOE OMELETTE WITH CHIPS

POTATOE CHEESE BALLS (8 pcs)
MASHED POTATO

MIXED VEGETABLES

ONION RINGS

PLATE OF CHIPS

DESSERTS

ASSORTED ICE-CREAM VANILLA, CHOCOLATE, STRAWBERRY
VANILLA ICE-CREAM WITH CHOCOLATE SAUCE
CHOC NUT SUNDAE

Prices may change without notice

K105.00
K142.00
K142.00
K152.00

K145.00

K152.00

K105.00
K80.00

K90.00

K65.00
K55.00

K97.00
K99.00
K107.00

04/03/2025
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