# Welcome to

# The Golden Leaf Restaurant

represents one of the finest Indian dining experience that Livingstone has to offer, a pioneer in it's field, unrivaled and unmatched in its superlative culinary perfection and stunning ambience.

We bring together uniquely talented people to deliver a delightful range of Indian, Continental and Zambian cuisine.

MOSI-OA-TUNYA ROAD LIVINGSTONE, ZAMBIA TEL: +260 974 321266 | +260 954 166592 Whatsapp Number: +260 971 632745

## **STARTERS**

VEGETARIAN	ZMW
PANEER TIKKA Pieces of cottage cheese marinated with yoghurt and spices roasted in a tandoor (8 pcs)	K210.00
CHILLIE PANEER INDO-CHINESE (DRY) Pieces of cottage cheese sauteed with onions and green pepper	K190.00
PANEER PAKODA  Pieces of diced cottage cheese deep fried in a light crispy batter (6 Pcs)	K170.00
POTATOE BHAJIA  Potatoes dipped in chick peas flour and deep fried (8 Pcs)	K147.00
ONION BHAJIA  Julienne onions dipped in chick peas flour and deep fried (8 Pcs)	K152.00
VEGETABLE MANCHURIAN Mixed vegetable balls in a Chinese style sauce (10 Pcs)	K160.00
VEGETABLE SAMOOSAS  Chefs savoury filled with spiced vegetables and deep fried (4 Pcs)	K125.00
POPPADUMS Jeera or Pepper (fried or roasted)	K35.00
MASALA POPPADUM	K40.00
NON VEGETARIAN	
CHICKEN TIKKA  Tender chicken breast marinated with yoghurt and spices cooked in the tandoor (8 Pcs)	K235.00
CHILLIE CHICKEN INDO-CHINESE (DRY) Chicken pieces sauteed with onions and peppers	K190.00
DRUMS OF HEAVEN Spiced chicken drumsticks in lollipop style (8 Pcs)	K187.00
HALF TANDOORI CHICKEN Chicken marinated in special spices and barbecued over flaming charcoal in the tandoor	K182.00
SPICY CHICKEN WINGS  Marinated overnight in our exotic chefs special sauce (8 Pcs)	K145.00
CHICKEN SAMOOSAS  Filled with minced chicken and deep fried (4 Pcs)	K140.00

## **MAIN COURSE**

Prices may change without notice

VEGETARIAN DISHES	ZMW
VEGETABLE MAKHANWALA (mild)  Mixed vegetables with shredded cottage cheese in a tomatoe base gravy	K197.00
VEGET ABLE JALFREZI Sweet and sour dish with onion, capsicum and tomatoe	K197.00
VEGETABLE KADAI (mild/ medium) Mixed vegetable with special kadai sance	K205.00
VEGETABLE KORMA (mild) Mixed vegetable delicately prepared with cream and cooked in a white sauce	K212.00
TAVA SUBZI (medium)  Mushrooms, babycorn, cauliflower, onion, green pepper cooked in tomatoe and onion gravy	K212.00
CORN PALAK (mild/ medium) Sweet corn and cauliflower cooked in a spinach gravy	K212.00
PANEER TIKKA MASALA (med) Paneer pieces cooked in tandoor and served in onion gravy	K232.00
TAVA PANEER (mild/ medium) Paneer pieces cooked with onion, tomatoe, green pepper in special chefs style sauce	K227.00
PANEER BURJI (medium/hot) Scrambled paneer in chopped onion and tomatoe gravy	K227.00
PALAK PANEER (mild/ medium/ hot) Paneer cooked with spinach in chefs secret spices	K227.00
PANEER SHAI KORMA (mild) Paneer cooked in a very rich gravy shai style	K227.00
PANEER MAKHANI (medium/ hot) Paneer cooked in a special butter sauce	K227.00
CHILLY PANEER (hot) Cottage cheese with onion, fresh chillies combined in a sweet sour sauce	K227.00
ALLOO JEERA (medium) Potatoe flavoured with cumin seeds	K162.00
DALL TURKA (medium)  Lentils cooked in indian spices and tempered with garlic and jeera	k185.00
DALL MAKHANI (medium) Black lentils cooked in indian spices	k172.00
MUSHROOM MASALA (medium)  Mushroom cooked in a combination of three sauces and Indian spices  RAITAS	K187.00 K107.00
Spicy yoghurt with cucumber and onions	K107.00

04/03/2025

# **MAIN COURSE**

Prices may change without notice

CHICKEN / EGG DISHES	ZMW
CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA (mild/ medium/ hot)  Boneless roasted chicken breast marinated in a special creamy butter sauce	K267.00
BUTTER CHICKEN (mild/ medium)  Boneless chicken prepared with exotic spices in a special butter sauce	K262.00
BALTI CHICKEN (medium/ hot)  Boneless chicken in an onion & tomato gravy topped with an egg	K257.00
CHICKEN MASALA (medium/ hot)  Authentic indian style chicken curry with chefs special spices	K257.00
TAVA CHICKEN (mild/ medium/ hot) Chicken pieces cooked with onion, tomatoe, green pepper in special chefs style sauce	K257.00
CHICKEN KORMA (mild)  Delicately prepared with cream and cooked in a white sauce	K257.00
KADAI CHICKEN (mild/ medium/ hot) Cooked in julienne onions and green peppers	K257.00
BHUNA CHICKEN (mild/ medium/ hot) Spicy chicken cooked with onions, tomatoes and spices in a thick gravy	K257.00
PALAK CHICKEN (mild/ medium /hot)  Boneless chicken prepared with fresh fenugreek leaves	K252.00
CHICKEN VINDALOO (hot) Boneless chicken in a hot and sour sauce	K252.00
CHICKEN JALFREZI (mild/ medium/ hot)  Tender juicy chunks of chicken in a spicy tomatoe sauce	K252.00
CHICKEN TIKKA ROLL (medium/hot) Succulent pieces of marinated chicken in a mayo sauce enveloped in a naan bread	K127.00
EGG CURRY (medium) Eggs cooked in a typical north Indian style curry	K147.00

04/03/2025

## **MAIN COURSE**

## MUTTON / PRAWN / FISH DISHES

Prices may change without notice

All Deline	ZMW
MUTTON BHUNA (medium/ hot)	K297.00
Tender pieces of mutton cooked in slow charcoal flame	11237.00
Termor process of minior content in the content in	
MUTTON KADAI (mild/ medium)	K297.00
Mutton pieces cooked in special kadai sauce	
MUTTON KODMA (	K297.00
MUTTON KORMA ( mild )  Tender pieces of lamb cooked in a rich white sauce	N297.00
Tenuer pieces of tumb cooked in a rich white sauce	
MUTTON ROGAN GOSHT (hot)	K297.00
Tender pieces of lamb cooked in a rich onion and tomatoe sauce	
MUTTON RARA (medium/ hot)	K297.00
Tender pieces of mutton cooked with minced mutton in a North Indian style	
MUTTON MASALA (medium/ hot)	K297.00
Tender pieces of mutton cooked with chefs special spices	1.201100
MUTTON VINDALLOO (hot)	K297.00
Tender lamb cooked in a hot sp <mark>icy sauce</mark>	
PRAWN JALFREZI (mild/ medium)	K257.00
Prawn meat in a sweet and sour sauce with onion, capsicum and tomatoe	
PRAWN KADAI (medium)	K257.00
Succulent prawn meat in chefs spe <mark>cial kadai sauce</mark>	
PRAWN MASALA (medium/ hot)	K257.00
Fairly hot dish prepared in a onion base sauce finished with Indian spices	
PRAWN KORMA (mild)	K257.00
Prawn meat cooked in a rich white cashewn <mark>ut sauce</mark>	
FISH MASALA (modium)	K247.00
FISH MASALA (medium)  Cooked in a onion base sauce finished with spices	N247.00
Cooles in a other oast sauce juisines min spices	
TAVA FISH	K247.00
Pieces of Hake or Tilipia cooked with onion, tomatoe, green pepper in special chefs style sauce	
	04/03/2025
Prices may change without notice	, 00, _000

RICE	
	ZMW
PLAIN RICE	K113.00
JEERA RICE	K122.00
PILAU RICE	K124.00
VEGETABLE PILAU RICE	K130.00
EGG FRIED RICE	K117.00
BIRYANI DISHES	
VEGETABLE HYDRABADI <mark>BIRYANI</mark>	K183.00
EGG HYDRABADI BIRYANI	K187.00
CHICKEN HYDRABADI BIRYANI	K227.00
LAMB HYDRABADI BIRYANI	K267.00
NAAN / ROTIS	
NAAN / ROTTS	
BUTTER NAAN	V47.00
GARLIC NAAN / CHILLIE NAAN	K47.00 K49.00
CHILLIE GARLIC NAAN	K49.00 K53.00
CHEESE NAAN / ONION NAAN	K50.00
PESHWARI NAAN	K50.00
CHEESE GARLIC NAAN	K55.00
TANDOORI ROTI	K50.00
CHILLIE GARLIC TANDOORI ROTI	K55.00
PLAIN PARATHA	K47.00
GARLIC PARATHA	K49.00
SALADS	
KACHUMBER SALAD	K89.00
TOSSED SALAD (House salad)	K89.00
DESSERTS	
SAFFRON KULFI	K107.00
CARDOMON KULFI	K107.00
ICE CREAM	
STRAWBERRY, VANILLA, CHOCOLATE	K97.00
VANILLA ICE CREAM WITH CHOCOLATE SAUCE	K99.00

Prices may change without notice

# CONTINENTAL

SOUPS AND STARTERS	
	ZMW
VEGETABLE / TOMATOE SOUP	K75.00
HOME MADE POTATOE SOUP / TOMATOE SOUP	K102.00
HOMEMADE CHICKEN AND MUSHROOM SOUP	K112.00
FISH FINGERS WITH TARTER SAUCE	K142.00
CHICKEN STRIPS SERVED WITH CHEESE OR PEPPER SAUCE	K132.00
BBQ CHICKEN WINGS	K105.00
Bbq flavoured wings garnished with sesame seeds  LEMON AND HERB WINGS  Delicately flavoured with a hint of lemon	K105.00
SALADS	
GARDEN SALAD	K97.00
Lettuce, onion, cucumber and tomato GREEK SALAD	K112.00
Lettuce,onion,cucumber,tomatoe,green pepper,olives and feta cheese	
CEASAR SALAD	K115.00
Lettuce, onion, cucumber, green pepper, tomatoe, chicken, bacon and croutons.  COLESLAW SALAD	K87.00
Fine shredded raw cabbage with mayonnaise.	1101100
PASTA	
VEGETABLE CHOW-MEIN  Fried mixed vegetables on a bed of spicy noodles or spaghetti	K120.00
CHICKEN CHOW MEIN	K142.00
Tender juicy chicken on a bed of mixed vegetables and noodles or spaghetti	K 142.00
PENNE PASTA IN A CREAMY MUSHROOM SAUCE Penne pasta tossed in a creamy mushroom sauce	K157.00
CHICKEN BACON RANCH PASTA Penne pasta cooked with bacon and chicken with cream	K167.00

K167.00

04/03/2025

Prices may change without notice

**SPAGHETTI BOLOGNAISE** 

Spaghetti served in a rich beef mince bolognaise sauce

# CONTINENTAL

MAIN COURSE	
BEEF BURGER WITH CHIPS  Beef patties with onion rings and a slice of tomatoe	ZMW K153.00
CHEESE BURGER WITH CHIPS  Beef burger topped with cheese ,lettuce,tomatoe,onion and mayo	K163.00
BACON AND CHEESE BURGER WITH CHIPS Beef pattie with bacon, onion rings and a slice of tomatoe	K173.00
CHICKEN BURGER WITH CHIPS Chicken pattie with onion and a slice of tomatoe	K147.00
CHICKEN STIRFRY  Strips of chicken breast with carrots, green pepper and green beans served with rice	K187.00
CHICKEN SCHNITZEL Chicken breast in breadcrumbs served with mushroom sauce	K227.00
CHICKEN CORDON BLEU Chicken breast filled with ham and cheese served with side salad and chips	K227.00
CHICKEN KIEV Chicken breast filled with garlic butter and parsley served with side salad and chips	K227.00
HALF PERI PERI / BBQ CHICKEN  Grilled Half chicken served with chips	K215.00
BEEF FILLET  Tender fillet steak with onion rings and pepper sauce	K230.00
T-BONE 300 -350 grams tender t.bone simply seasoned and served with Chips	K212.00
PORK CHOPS Pork chops marinated in a chef style sweet and sour marinade	K240.00
FISH AND CHIPS  Fillets of Hake or Tilipia fish served with side salad and chips	K237.00
ZAMBIAN DISHES	
NSHIMA WITH CHICKEN CURRY	K157.00
NSHIMA WITH BEEF CURRY	K162.00
NSHIMA WITH T-BONE	K212.00
NSHIMA WITH WHOLE BREAM FISH	K227.00
NSHIMA PER PLATE Prices may change without notice	K55.00
	04/00/0005

04/03/2025

# CONTINENTAL

## SANDWICHES

All sandwiches are served with chips and side salad

CHEESE AND TOMATOE SANDWICH	K105.00
HAM AND CHEESE SANDWICH	K142.00
EGG AND BACON SANDWICH	K142.00
CHICKEN MAYONNAISE SANDWICH	K152.00

## **OMELETTES**

CHEESE AND TOMATOE OMELETTE WITH CHIPS	K145.00
BACON CHEESE AND TOMATOE OMELETTE WITH CHIPS	K152.00

## SIDES

POTATOE CHEESE BALLS (8 pcs)	K105.00
MASHED POTATO	K80.00
MIXED VEGETABLES	K90.00
ONION RINGS	K65.00
PLATE OF CHIPS	K55.00

### **DESSERTS**

ASSORTED ICE-CREAM VANILLA, CHOCOLATE, STRAWBERRY	K97.00
VANILLA ICE-CREAM WITH CHOCOLATE SAUCE	K99.00
CHOC NUT SUNDAE	K107.00

Prices may change without notice